
SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Extended Season Box Score (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a a/g to to/g a/to blk blk/g stl stl/g pts avg

15 LEONARD, Kawhi 9-9 281 31.2 57-121  . 4 7 1 11-27  . 4 0 7 25-37  . 6 7 6 28 58 86 9.6 22 0 21 2.33 12 1.33 1.75 6 0.67 18 2.00 150 16.7

32 WHITE, Billy 9-9 213 23.7 51-79  . 6 4 6 3-6  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 20 16 36 4.0 23 0 18 2.00 14 1.56 1.29 4 0.44 11 1.22 111 12.3

23 GAY, D.J. 9-9 309 34.3 35-74  . 4 7 3 18-41  . 4 3 9 14-23  . 6 0 9 4 20 24 2.7 12 0 32 3.56 17 1.89 1.88 1 0.11 7 0.78 102 11.3

04 THOMAS, Malcolm 9-9 240 26.7 32-60  . 5 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 18-34  . 5 2 9 18 35 53 5.9 27 1 19 2.11 22 2.44 0.86 17 1.89 4 0.44 82 9.1

11 RAHON, James 9-0 201 22.3 29-52  . 5 5 8 14-26  . 5 3 8 10-15  . 6 6 7 5 11 16 1.8 19 1 8 0.89 5 0.56 1.60 0 0.00 5 0.56 82 9.1

22 TAPLEY, Chase 9-9 214 23.8 34-60  . 5 6 7 5-16  . 3 1 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 8 18 26 2.9 11 0 11 1.22 14 1.56 0.79 2 0.22 15 1.67 76 8.4

05 CARLWELL, Brian 9-0 103 11.4 12-22  . 5 4 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 4 13 17 1.9 7 0 2 0.22 4 0.44 0.50 7 0.78 1 0.11 31 3.4

03 FRANKLIN, LaBradford 9-0 57 6.3 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 7-7 1.000 1 6 7 0.8 5 0 10 1.11 7 0.78 1.43 0 0.00 0 0.00 20 2.2

10 SHELTON, Tim 7-0 96 13.7 6-24  . 2 5 0 1-9  . 1 1 1 4-5  . 8 0 0 4 11 15 2.1 10 0 4 0.57 4 0.57 1.00 0 0.00 3 0.43 17 2.4

42 CHERIET, Mehdi 8-0 56 7.0 6-14  . 4 2 9 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-4 1.000 5 3 8 1.0 8 0 1 0.13 5 0.63 0.20 2 0.25 1 0.13 17 2.1

21 FRANKLIN, Jamaal 4-0 21 5.3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 0.00 1 0.25 0.00 1 0.25 0 0.00 4 1.0

00 WILLIAMS, Alec 2-0 9 4.5 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.0 2 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.0

Total.......... 9 1800 271-525  . 5 1 6 55-142  . 3 8 7 97-153  . 6 3 4 108 211 319 35.4 149 2 126 14.00 106 11.78 1.19 40 4.44 65 7.22 694 77.1

Opponents...... 9 1800 197-484  . 4 0 7 57-163  . 3 5 0 112-149  . 7 5 2 95 169 264 29.3 151 - 100 11.11 129 14.33 0.78 18 2.00 49 5.44 563 62.6

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals

SAN DIEGO STATE 322 372 694

Opponents 294 269 563



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

15 LEONARD, Kawhi 9-9 281 31.2 57-121  . 4 7 1 11-27  . 4 0 7 25-37  . 6 7 6 28 58 86 9.6 22 0 21 12 6 18 150 16.7

32 WHITE, Billy 9-9 213 23.7 51-79  . 6 4 6 3-6  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 20 16 36 4.0 23 0 18 14 4 11 111 12.3

23 GAY, D.J. 9-9 309 34.3 35-74  . 4 7 3 18-41  . 4 3 9 14-23  . 6 0 9 4 20 24 2.7 12 0 32 17 1 7 102 11.3

04 THOMAS, Malcolm 9-9 240 26.7 32-60  . 5 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 18-34  . 5 2 9 18 35 53 5.9 27 1 19 22 17 4 82 9.1

11 RAHON, James 9-0 201 22.3 29-52  . 5 5 8 14-26  . 5 3 8 10-15  . 6 6 7 5 11 16 1.8 19 1 8 5 0 5 82 9.1

22 TAPLEY, Chase 9-9 214 23.8 34-60  . 5 6 7 5-16  . 3 1 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 8 18 26 2.9 11 0 11 14 2 15 76 8.4

05 CARLWELL, Brian 9-0 103 11.4 12-22  . 5 4 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 4 13 17 1.9 7 0 2 4 7 1 31 3.4

03 FRANKLIN, LaBradford 9-0 57 6.3 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 7-7 1.000 1 6 7 0.8 5 0 10 7 0 0 20 2.2

10 SHELTON, Tim 7-0 96 13.7 6-24  . 2 5 0 1-9  . 1 1 1 4-5  . 8 0 0 4 11 15 2.1 10 0 4 4 0 3 17 2.4

42 CHERIET, Mehdi 8-0 56 7.0 6-14  . 4 2 9 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-4 1.000 5 3 8 1.0 8 0 1 5 2 1 17 2.1

21 FRANKLIN, Jamaal 4-0 21 5.3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 1.0

00 WILLIAMS, Alec 2-0 9 4.5 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

Team 9 17 26 1

Total.......... 9 1800 271-525  . 5 1 6 55-142  . 3 8 7 97-153  . 6 3 4 108 211 319 35.4 149 2 126 106 40 65 694 77.1

Opponents...... 9 1800 197-484  . 4 0 7 57-163  . 3 5 0 112-149  . 7 5 2 95 169 264 29.3 151 - 100 129 18 49 563 62.6

TEAM STATISTICS SDSU OPP
SCORING 694 563
  Points per game 77.1 62.6
  Scoring margin +14.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 271-525 197-484
  Field goal pct  . 5 1 6  . 4 0 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 55-142 57-163
  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 7  . 3 5 0
  3-pt FG made per game 6.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 97-153 112-149
  Free throw pct  . 6 3 4  . 7 5 2
  F-Throws made per game 10.8 12.4
REBOUNDS 319 264
  Rebounds per game 35.4 29.3
  Rebounding margin +6.1 -
ASSISTS 126 100
  Assists per game 14.0 11.1
TURNOVERS 106 129
  Turnovers per game 11.8 14.3
  Turnover margin +2.6 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 65 49
  Steals per game 7.2 5.4
BLOCKS 40 18
  Blocks per game 4.4 2.0
ATTENDANCE 30502 26407
  Home games-Avg/Game 3-10167 4-5607
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-1990

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
SAN DIEGO STATE 322 372 694
Opponents 294 269 563

Date Opponent Score Att.

11-13-10 at LONG BEACH STATE W 81-65 5143
% 11-16-10 at GONZAGA W 79-76 6000
% 11-20-10 vs GREEN BAY W 79-70 2117
% 11-21-10 vs IUPUI W 61-46 1863
% 11-22-10 at MIAMI W 77-56 1858

11-26-10 SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN W 88-69 5674
12-01-10 SAINT MARY'S W 69-55 12414

^ 12-04-10 WICHITA STATE W 83-69 12414
12-08-10 at California W 77-57 9426

* - Mountain West Conference game. % - O'Reilly Auto Parts CBE Classic. ^ - Mountain West-Missouri



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0

CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 9-0 3-0 4-0 2-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

11-13-10 at LONG BEACH STATE W 81-65 5143 (21)LEONARD, Kawhi (12)LEONARD, Kawhi

11-16-10 %at GONZAGA W 79-76 6000 (30)WHITE, Billy (12)LEONARD, Kawhi

11-20-10 %vs GREEN BAY W 79-70 2117 (23)LEONARD, Kawhi (10)LEONARD, Kawhi

11-21-10 %vs IUPUI W 61-46 1863 (20)LEONARD, Kawhi (10)LEONARD, Kawhi

11-22-10 %at MIAMI W 77-56 1858 (19)GAY, D.J. (13)LEONARD, Kawhi

11-26-10 SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN W 88-69 5674 (14)TAPLEY, Chase (8)THOMAS, Malcolm

(14)LEONARD, Kawhi

12-01-10 SAINT MARY'S W 69-55 12414 (14)TAPLEY, Chase (8)LEONARD, Kawhi

12-04-10 ^WICHITA STATE W 83-69 12414 (24)WHITE, Billy (12)LEONARD, Kawhi

12-08-10 at California W 77-57 9426 (20)LEONARD, Kawhi (7)TAPLEY, Chase

* - Mountain West Conference game. % - O'Reilly Auto Parts CBE Classic. ^ - Mountain West-Missouri Valley Challenge.

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 3 30502 10167

Away 4 22427 5607

Neutral 2 3980 1990

Total 9 56909 6323



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

00 03 04 05 10 11 15

Opponent Date Score WILLIAMS,A FRANKLIN,L THOMAS,MAL CARLWELL,B SHELTON,TI RAHON,JAME LEONARD,KA

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 81-65 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 1 0 - 6  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 0  2 1 - 1 2 - 3

at GONZAGA 11-16-10 79-76 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 1  8 - 2 - 2  2 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 2  1 8 - 1 2 - 3

vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 79-70 W DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 8 - 3  5 - 3 - 0  8 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 1 0 - 2

vs IUPUI 11-21-10 61-46 W DNP  3 - 1 - 1  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  5 - 0 - 1  2 0 - 1 0 - 3

at MIAMI 11-22-10 77-56 W DNP  0 - 0 - 1  1 6 - 6 - 0  4 - 2 - 0  3 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 2 - 2  1 2 - 1 3 - 4

SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 88-69 W  2 - 4 - 0  9 - 2 - 6  9 - 8 - 3  6 - 1 - 0 DNP  8 - 3 - 3  1 4 - 6 - 0

SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 69-55 W DNP  6 - 3 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 1  5 - 2 - 0  0 - 3 - 0  9 - 1 - 0  6 - 8 - 0

WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 83-69 W DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 1  3 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 1 2 - 5

at California 12-08-10 77-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 6 - 4  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 4 - 1  1 5 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 3 - 1

21 22 23 32 42

Opponent Date Score FRANKLIN,J TAPLEY,CHA GAY,DJ WHITE,BILL CHERIET,ME

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 81-65 W DNP  1 1 - 2 - 1  2 0 - 3 - 3  6 - 6 - 3  0 - 1 - 1

at GONZAGA 11-16-10 79-76 W DNP  0 - 3 - 0  9 - 0 - 3  3 0 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 0

vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 79-70 W DNP  1 4 - 0 - 3  7 - 6 - 1  6 - 3 - 2  2 - 1 - 0

vs IUPUI 11-21-10 61-46 W  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 1  6 - 1 - 4  1 4 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0

at MIAMI 11-22-10 77-56 W  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  1 9 - 3 - 4  2 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0

SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 88-69 W  4 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 1  5 - 1 - 5  1 0 - 3 - 1  7 - 3 - 0

SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 69-55 W DNP  1 4 - 5 - 0  8 - 3 - 3  9 - 2 - 4 DNP

WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 83-69 W DNP  4 - 3 - 1  1 4 - 4 - 6  2 4 - 4 - 2  6 - 2 - 0

at California 12-08-10 77-57 W  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 7 - 3  1 4 - 3 - 3  1 0 - 2 - 4  0 - 0 - 0



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

LONG BEACH STATE 42/42 39/23 81-65 +16 33-65/24-64 .508/.375 9-25/5-23 .360/.217 6-7/12-19 .857/.632 44/34 +10 18/11 12/9 3/0 6/6 16/11

GONZAGA 42/37 37/39 79-76 +3 33-65/25-52 .508/.481 5-13/5-18 .385/.278 8-15/21-27 .533/.778 39/29 +10 12/10 16/14 1/2 9/7 24/17

GREEN BAY 33/38 46/32 79-70 +9 29-48/24-64 .604/.375 0-7/6-15 .000/.400 21-36/16-20 .583/.800 40/30 +10 12/12 15/11 4/4 4/6 18/28

IUPUI 20/23 41/23 61-46 +15 25-50/15-36 .500/.417 7-17/5-13 .412/.385 4-4/11-15 1000/.733 27/18 +9 11/7 14/17 2/2 8/7 18/8

MIAMI 39/34 38/22 77-56 +21 28-56/18-49 .500/.367 7-16/8-21 .438/.381 14-18/12-15 .778/.800 33/31 +2 13/8 12/19 4/2 7/3 16/17

SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 44/34 44/35 88-69 +19 38-63/25-59 .603/.424 8-15/10-28 .533/.357 4-9/9-9 .444/1000 37/22 +15 19/17 12/12 4/1 6/5 10/8

SAINT MARY'S 37/24 32/31 69-55 +14 27-60/22-56 .450/.393 5-13/9-18 .385/.500 10-15/2-4 .667/.500 35/35   - 10/9 9/16 10/1 9/5 9/19

WICHITA STATE 37/36 46/33 83-69 +14 30-59/26-56 .508/.464 4-14/9-18 .286/.500 19-30/8-12 .633/.667 36/27 +9 15/13 8/13 5/6 10/6 17/25

California 28/26 49/31 77-57 +20 28-59/18-48 .475/.375 10-22/0-9 .455/.000 11-19/21-28 .579/.750 28/38 (10) 16/13 8/18 7/0 6/4 21/18

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 09, 2010)

All games

#00 WILLIAMS, Alec

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 8 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
at California 12-08-10 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.0

Games played: 2
Minutes/game: 4.5
Points/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 0.0

Rebounds/game: 2.0

#03 FRANKLIN, LaBradford

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 8 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.8
at MIAMI 11-22-10 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.6
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 20 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.5 1 6 3 0 0 9 2.0
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 10 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 0.9 1 2 1 0 0 6 2.6
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.9 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.3
at California 12-08-10 6 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.2
Totals 0 57 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 7-7 1.000 1 6 7 0.8 5 10 7 0 0 20 2.2

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 6.3
Points/game: 2.2
FG Pct: 50.0
3FG Pct: 33.3
FT Pct: 100.0

Rebounds/game: 0.8
Assists/game: 1.1
Turnovers/game: 0.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.4

#04 THOMAS, Malcolm

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 * 31 4-10  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 7 10 10.0 3 6 3 1 0 9 9.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 * 19 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.5 5 1 2 0 1 0 4.5
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 * 32 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-10  . 4 0 0 4 4 8 6.3 2 3 5 2 0 12 7.0
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 * 26 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 5.5 4 0 1 1 0 4 6.3
at MIAMI 11-22-10 * 25 6-10  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 5.6 3 0 4 1 0 16 8.2
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 * 18 4-5  . 8 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 6 8 6.0 1 3 2 1 1 9 8.3
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 * 28 5-8  . 6 2 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 2 4 6 6.0 2 1 3 6 1 12 8.9
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 * 29 5-7  . 7 1 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 2 3 5 5.9 3 1 1 4 1 12 9.3
at California 12-08-10 * 32 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 2 4 6 5.9 4 4 1 1 0 8 9.1
Totals 9 240 32-60  . 5 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 18-34  . 5 2 9 18 35 53 5.9 27 19 22 17 4 82 9.1

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 26.7
Points/game: 9.1
FG Pct: 53.3
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 52.9

Rebounds/game: 5.9
Assists/game: 2.1
Turnovers/game: 2.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 1.9



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 09, 2010)

All games

#05 CARLWELL, Brian

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 14 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 2 2 1.5 2 2 0 0 1 8 4.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 8 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2 1 3 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 5 4.3
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 14 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3.3
at MIAMI 11-22-10 16 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 1 0 4 3.4
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 17 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 1.8 0 0 1 2 0 6 3.8
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 12 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.9 0 0 1 2 0 5 4.0
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 12 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 2 2 1.9 1 0 0 0 0 3 3.9
at California 12-08-10 8 0-3  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 1.9 1 0 1 1 0 0 3.4
Totals 0 103 12-22  . 5 4 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 4 13 17 1.9 7 2 4 7 1 31 3.4

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 11.4
Points/game: 3.4
FG Pct: 54.5
3FG Pct: 25.0
FT Pct: 66.7

Rebounds/game: 1.9
Assists/game: 0.2
Turnovers/game: 0.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.8

#10 SHELTON, Tim

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 13 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 11 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.5 4 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 15 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 8 3.3
at MIAMI 11-22-10 20 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 2.0 0 1 0 0 2 3 3.3
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 18 0-5  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2.6
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 0 0 0 2 2.5
at California 12-08-10 12 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 2.1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.4
Totals 0 96 6-24  . 2 5 0 1-9  . 1 1 1 4-5  . 8 0 0 4 11 15 2.1 10 4 4 0 3 17 2.4

Games played: 7
Minutes/game: 13.7
Points/game: 2.4
FG Pct: 25.0
3FG Pct: 11.1
FT Pct: 80.0

Rebounds/game: 2.1
Assists/game: 0.6
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 0.4

#11 RAHON, James

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 27 5-8  . 6 2 5 4-7  . 5 7 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 4 4 4.0 2 0 0 0 0 14 14.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 29 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-2 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 2 4 4.0 2 2 1 0 1 12 13.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 21 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 2 9.3
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 20 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.3 5 1 1 0 0 5 8.3
at MIAMI 11-22-10 26 5-7  . 7 1 4 2-3  . 6 6 7 3-4  . 7 5 0 0 2 2 2.2 2 2 1 0 3 15 9.6
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 23 3-7  . 4 2 9 2-2 1.000 0-1  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 2.3 1 3 0 0 0 8 9.3
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 20 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 5-6  . 8 3 3 1 0 1 2.1 0 0 1 0 1 9 9.3
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 18 1-5  . 2 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 8.4
at California 12-08-10 17 5-6  . 8 3 3 3-4  . 7 5 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 3 0 0 0 0 15 9.1
Totals 0 201 29-52  . 5 5 8 14-26  . 5 3 8 10-15  . 6 6 7 5 11 16 1.8 19 8 5 0 5 82 9.1

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 22.3
Points/game: 9.1
FG Pct: 55.8
3FG Pct: 53.8
FT Pct: 66.7

Rebounds/game: 1.8
Assists/game: 0.9
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
Steals/game: 0.6



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 09, 2010)

All games

#15 LEONARD, Kawhi

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 * 37 9-17  . 5 2 9 0-3  . 0 0 0 3-3 1.000 1 11 12 12.0 2 3 1 1 2 21 21.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 * 33 7-20  . 3 5 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 4-5  . 8 0 0 6 6 12 12.0 3 3 0 1 2 18 19.5
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 * 36 7-9  . 7 7 8 0-0  . 0 0 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 1 9 10 11.3 2 2 2 0 1 23 20.7
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 * 33 7-13  . 5 3 8 4-5  . 8 0 0 2-2 1.000 5 5 10 11.0 2 3 5 0 3 20 20.5
at MIAMI 11-22-10 * 33 4-11  . 3 6 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 8 5 13 11.4 2 4 1 1 0 12 18.8
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 * 23 6-12  . 5 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 10.5 0 0 0 0 1 14 18.0
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 * 23 3-10  . 3 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 6 8 10.1 4 0 0 0 3 6 16.3
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 * 34 6-15  . 4 0 0 2-4  . 5 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 2 10 12 10.4 4 5 1 1 4 16 16.3
at California 12-08-10 * 29 8-14  . 5 7 1 3-6  . 5 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 1 2 3 9.6 3 1 2 2 2 20 16.7
Totals 9 281 57-121  . 4 7 1 11-27  . 4 0 7 25-37  . 6 7 6 28 58 86 9.6 22 21 12 6 18 150 16.7

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 31.2
Points/game: 16.7
FG Pct: 47.1
3FG Pct: 40.7
FT Pct: 67.6

Rebounds/game: 9.6
Assists/game: 2.3
Turnovers/game: 1.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.8
Steals/game: 2.0
Blocks/game: 0.7

#21 FRANKLIN, Jamaal

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

vs IUPUI 11-21-10 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
at MIAMI 11-22-10 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 12 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 4 1.3
at California 12-08-10 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
Totals 0 21 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 4 1.0

Games played: 4
Minutes/game: 5.3
Points/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 50.0
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 0.0

Rebounds/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.3

#22 TAPLEY, Chase

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 * 18 5-7  . 7 1 4 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 11 11.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 * 22 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.5 2 0 3 0 1 0 5.5
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 * 29 6-9  . 6 6 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 1.7 2 3 1 0 1 14 8.3
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 * 22 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 1-1 1.000 1 1 2 1.8 2 1 2 0 4 9 8.5
at MIAMI 11-22-10 * 18 2-5  . 4 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.6 2 1 2 0 1 4 7.6
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 * 22 6-9  . 6 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.8 1 1 4 0 1 14 8.7
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 * 27 6-9  . 6 6 7 2-3  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 2.3 0 0 0 1 1 14 9.4
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 * 26 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 2.4 1 1 1 0 3 4 8.8
at California 12-08-10 * 30 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 1 6 7 2.9 0 3 0 1 3 6 8.4
Totals 9 214 34-60  . 5 6 7 5-16  . 3 1 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 8 18 26 2.9 11 11 14 2 15 76 8.4

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 23.8
Points/game: 8.4
FG Pct: 56.7
3FG Pct: 31.3
FT Pct: 50.0

Rebounds/game: 2.9
Assists/game: 1.2
Turnovers/game: 1.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 1.7
Blocks/game: 0.2



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 09, 2010)

All games

#23 GAY, D.J.

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 * 37 7-11  . 6 3 6 4-5  . 8 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 3 4 0 0 20 20.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 * 38 3-7  . 4 2 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 2-4  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 1 3 3 0 1 9 14.5
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 * 33 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 2 4 6 3.0 2 1 2 0 2 7 12.0
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 * 33 2-7  . 2 8 6 2-6  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 2.5 0 4 0 0 0 6 10.5
at MIAMI 11-22-10 * 35 7-11  . 6 3 6 4-6  . 6 6 7 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 3 3 2.6 1 4 2 1 1 19 12.2
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 * 20 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 1 1 2.3 1 5 0 0 2 5 11.0
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 * 40 3-10  . 3 0 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 2.4 0 3 1 0 1 8 10.6
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 * 36 3-8  . 3 7 5 2-6  . 3 3 3 6-9  . 6 6 7 0 4 4 2.6 2 6 2 0 0 14 11.0
at California 12-08-10 * 37 5-9  . 5 5 6 4-6  . 6 6 7 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 2.7 3 3 3 0 0 14 11.3
Totals 9 309 35-74  . 4 7 3 18-41  . 4 3 9 14-23  . 6 0 9 4 20 24 2.7 12 32 17 1 7 102 11.3

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 34.3
Points/game: 11.3
FG Pct: 47.3
3FG Pct: 43.9
FT Pct: 60.9

Rebounds/game: 2.7
Assists/game: 3.6
Turnovers/game: 1.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.9
Steals/game: 0.8
Blocks/game: 0.1

#32 WHITE, Billy

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 * 26 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 4 2 6 6.0 3 3 1 1 2 6 6.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 * 32 14-18  . 7 7 8 2-2 1.000 0-2  . 0 0 0 7 2 9 7.5 4 1 4 0 2 30 18.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 * 19 3-7  . 4 2 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 6.0 3 2 2 1 0 6 14.0
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 * 33 7-11  . 6 3 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 3 6 6.0 2 1 2 1 1 14 14.0
at MIAMI 11-22-10 * 11 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 5.0 3 0 1 0 0 2 11.6
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 * 19 5-6  . 8 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 4.7 1 1 1 0 1 10 11.3
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 * 22 4-9  . 4 4 4 1-1 1.000 0-1  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 4.3 1 4 1 1 2 9 11.0
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 * 27 10-12  . 8 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 3 1 4 4.3 3 2 1 0 2 24 12.6
at California 12-08-10 * 24 4-9  . 4 4 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.0 3 4 1 0 1 10 12.3
Totals 9 213 51-79  . 6 4 6 3-6  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 20 16 36 4.0 23 18 14 4 11 111 12.3

Games played: 9
Minutes/game: 23.7
Points/game: 12.3
FG Pct: 64.6
3FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 54.5

Rebounds/game: 4.0
Assists/game: 2.0
Turnovers/game: 1.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.3
Steals/game: 1.2
Blocks/game: 0.4

#42 CHERIET, Mehdi

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 7 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 2 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 7 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.5
at MIAMI 11-22-10 9 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.8
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 18 3-4  . 7 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 7 1.8
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 5 3-4  . 7 5 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 6 2.4
at California 12-08-10 2 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2.1
Totals 0 56 6-14  . 4 2 9 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-4 1.000 5 3 8 1.0 8 1 5 2 1 17 2.1

Games played: 8
Minutes/game: 7.0
Points/game: 2.1
FG Pct: 42.9
3FG Pct: 14.3
FT Pct: 100.0

Rebounds/game: 1.0
Assists/game: 0.1
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2
Steals/game: 0.1
Blocks/game: 0.3



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Individual Game-by-Game (as of Dec 09, 2010)

All games

#TM TEAM

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date gs min fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at LONG BEACH STATE 11-13-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at GONZAGA 11-16-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 6 6 4.5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
vs GREEN BAY 11-20-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 3 2 5 4.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs IUPUI 11-21-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at MIAMI 11-22-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 3.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN 11-26-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SAINT MARY'S 12-01-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
WICHITA STATE 12-04-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at California 12-08-10 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 9 17 26 2.9 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Games played: 9 Rebounds/game: 2.9
Turnovers/game: 0.1



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Player High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

SAN DIEGO STATE - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 30 WHITE, Billy at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

24 WHITE, Billy vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

23 LEONARD, Kawhi vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

21 LEONARD, Kawhi at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

20 LEONARD, Kawhi at California (12-08-10)

20 LEONARD, Kawhi vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

20 GAY, D.J. at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Field Goals Made 14 WHITE, Billy at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

10 WHITE, Billy vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

Field Goal Att. 20 LEONARD, Kawhi at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

18 WHITE, Billy at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .833 (10-12) WHITE, Billy vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

.833 (5-6) RAHON, James at California (12-08-10)

.833 (5-6) WHITE, Billy vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

.833 (5-6) RAHON, James at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

3-Point FG Made 4 GAY, D.J. at California (12-08-10)

4 GAY, D.J. at MIAMI (11-22-10)

4 LEONARD, Kawhi vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

4 RAHON, James at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

4 GAY, D.J. at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

3-Point FG Att. 7 RAHON, James at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

6 LEONARD, Kawhi at California (12-08-10)

6 GAY, D.J. at California (12-08-10)

6 GAY, D.J. vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

6 GAY, D.J. at MIAMI (11-22-10)

6 GAY, D.J. vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) RAHON, James vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

1.000 (2-2) RAHON, James at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

1.000 (2-2) WHITE, Billy at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

Free Throws Made 9 LEONARD, Kawhi vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

6 GAY, D.J. vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

Free Throw Att. 14 LEONARD, Kawhi vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

10 THOMAS, Malcolm vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) THOMAS, Malcolm at MIAMI (11-22-10)

1.000 (3-3) LEONARD, Kawhi at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Rebounds 13 LEONARD, Kawhi at MIAMI (11-22-10)

12 LEONARD, Kawhi vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

12 LEONARD, Kawhi at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

12 LEONARD, Kawhi at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Assists 6 GAY, D.J. vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

6 FRANKLIN, LaBradford vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

6 THOMAS, Malcolm at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Steals 4 LEONARD, Kawhi vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

4 TAPLEY, Chase vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

Blocked Shots 6 THOMAS, Malcolm vs SAINT MARY'S (12-01-10)

4 THOMAS, Malcolm vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

Turnovers 5 LEONARD, Kawhi vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

5 THOMAS, Malcolm vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

Fouls 5 RAHON, James vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

5 THOMAS, Malcolm at GONZAGA (11-16-10)



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Opponent High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 08, 2010)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 35 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

21 FELIX, Aaron vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

19 GUTIERREZ, Jorge at California (12-08-10)

19 MUTTON, Tyler vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

19 Robinson, T.J. at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Field Goals Made 12 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

8 Robinson, T.J. at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Field Goal Att. 23 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

19 FELIX, Aaron vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .714 (5-7) PATTON, Mitchell vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

.700 (7-10) Kyles, David vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

3-Point FG Made 5 JONES, Rob vs SAINT MARY'S (12-01-10)

4 Kyles, David vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

4 FELIX, Aaron vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

3-Point FG Att. 11 FELIX, Aaron vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

11 Plater, Greg at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) PATTON, Mitchell vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

.800 (4-5) Kyles, David vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

Free Throws Made 9 GUTIERREZ, Jorge at California (12-08-10)

9 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

Free Throw Att. 10 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

9 GUTIERREZ, Jorge at California (12-08-10)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (9-9) GUTIERREZ, Jorge at California (12-08-10)

1.000 (5-5) FELIX, Aaron vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

1.000 (4-4) NOBLES, Leroy vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

1.000 (3-3) Murry, Toure vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1.000 (3-3) SNYDER, Troy vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

Rebounds 12 SANDERS-FRISON, Mark at California (12-08-10)

11 SACRE, Robert at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

Assists 5 FELIX, Aaron vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

5 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

Steals 4 FLETCHER, Rahmon vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

3 JONES, Rob vs SAINT MARY'S (12-01-10)

3 YOUNG, Alex vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

3 Ware, Casper at LONG BEACH STATE (11-13-10)

Blocked Shots 2 SNYDER, Troy vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

1 Blair, Gabe vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1 Ragland, Joe vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1 Kyles, David vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1 Orukpe, Ehimen vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1 Stutz, Garrett vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1 Durley, J.T. vs WICHITA STATE (12-04-10)

1 JONES, Rob vs SAINT MARY'S (12-01-10)

1 SANDERS, Tim vs SAN DIEGO CHRISTIAN (11-26-10)

1 MAVUNGA, Julian at MIAMI (11-22-10)

1 McGHEE, Drew at MIAMI (11-22-10)

1 YOUNG, Alex vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

1 PATTON, Mitchell vs IUPUI (11-21-10)

1 BROWN, Alec vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

1 TURNER, Daniel vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

1 DOWER, Sam at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

1 SACRE, Robert at GONZAGA (11-16-10)

Turnovers 6 GRAY, Steven at GONZAGA (11-16-10)



5 DELLAVEDOVA, Matthew vs SAINT MARY'S (12-01-10)

5 ROBERTS, Allen at MIAMI (11-22-10)

Fouls 5 TURNER, Daniel vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)

5 BROWN, Alec vs GREEN BAY (11-20-10)



SAN DIEGO STATE '10-11 SEASON STATISTICS

SAN DIEGO STATE Season/Career Statistics (as of Dec 09, 2010)

All games

SEASON STATISTICS CAREER STATISTICS

SUMMARY gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g gp-gs min/g fg% 3fg% ft% r/g a/g stl blk pts/g

LEONARD, Kawhi 9-9 31.2  . 4 7 1  . 4 0 7  . 6 7 6 9.6 2.3 18 6 16.7 43-42 31.3  . 4 5 9  . 2 5 7  . 7 1 4 9.8 2.0 65 30 13.6
WHITE, Billy 9-9 23.7  . 6 4 6  . 5 0 0  . 5 4 5 4.0 2.0 11 4 12.3 107-97 26.1  . 6 2 0  . 3 0 0  . 6 4 0 4.6 1.1 122 79 9.7
GAY, D.J. 9-9 34.3  . 4 7 3  . 4 3 9  . 6 0 9 2.7 3.6 7 1 11.3 112-92 28.8  . 3 6 8  . 3 6 9  . 6 9 4 1.8 2.3 94 9 7.8
THOMAS, Malcolm 9-9 26.7  . 5 3 3  . 0 0 0  . 5 2 9 5.9 2.1 4 17 9.1 43-42 30.3  . 5 4 1  . 3 3 3  . 5 2 7 7.3 2.2 33 69 10.5
RAHON, James 9-0 22.3  . 5 5 8  . 5 3 8  . 6 6 7 1.8 0.9 5 0 9.1 9-0 22.3  . 5 5 8  . 5 3 8  . 6 6 7 1.8 0.9 5 0 9.1
TAPLEY, Chase 9-9 23.8  . 5 6 7  . 3 1 3  . 5 0 0 2.9 1.2 15 2 8.4 42-26 23.5  . 5 1 6  . 3 6 7  . 6 7 6 2.4 2.0 52 15 7.8
CARLWELL, Brian 9-0 11.4  . 5 4 5  . 2 5 0  . 6 6 7 1.9 0.2 1 7 3.4 43-3 13.8  . 6 0 3  . 3 3 3  . 5 6 9 2.6 0.4 9 24 4.4
FRANKLIN, LaBradford 9-0 6.3  . 5 0 0  . 3 3 3 1.000 0.8 1.1 0 0 2.2 9-0 6.3  . 5 0 0  . 3 3 3 1.000 0.8 1.1 0 0 2.2
SHELTON, Tim 7-0 13.7  . 2 5 0  . 1 1 1  . 8 0 0 2.1 0.6 3 0 2.4 54-18 20.5  . 4 7 2  . 3 0 4  . 5 7 1 3.9 1.2 30 14 6.6
CHERIET, Mehdi 8-0 7.0  . 4 2 9  . 1 4 3 1.000 1.0 0.1 1 2 2.1 43-2 12.8  . 4 7 2  . 2 7 8  . 6 9 2 2.0 0.5 9 11 4.1
FRANKLIN, Jamaal 4-0 5.3  . 5 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.3 0.0 0 1 1.0 4-0 5.3  . 5 0 0  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0.3 0.0 0 1 1.0
WILLIAMS, Alec 2-0 4.5  . 3 3 3  . 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2.0 0.0 0 0 1.0 14-0 6.9  . 4 2 9  . 3 3 3  . 8 3 3 1.3 0.2 0 1 1.8

SCORING fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% pts pts/g

LEONARD, Kawhi 57-121  . 4 7 1 11-27  . 4 0 7 25-37  . 6 7 6 150 16.7 223-486  . 4 5 9 27-105  . 2 5 7 110-154  . 7 1 4 583 13.6
WHITE, Billy 51-79  . 6 4 6 3-6  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 111 12.3 430-693  . 6 2 0 9-30  . 3 0 0 167-261  . 6 4 0 1036 9.7
GAY, D.J. 35-74  . 4 7 3 18-41  . 4 3 9 14-23  . 6 0 9 102 11.3 277-753  . 3 6 8 164-444  . 3 6 9 150-216  . 6 9 4 868 7.8
THOMAS, Malcolm 32-60  . 5 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 18-34  . 5 2 9 82 9.1 172-318  . 5 4 1 2-6  . 3 3 3 106-201  . 5 2 7 452 10.5
RAHON, James 29-52  . 5 5 8 14-26  . 5 3 8 10-15  . 6 6 7 82 9.1 29-52  . 5 5 8 14-26  . 5 3 8 10-15  . 6 6 7 82 9.1
TAPLEY, Chase 34-60  . 5 6 7 5-16  . 3 1 3 3-6  . 5 0 0 76 8.4 132-256  . 5 1 6 40-109  . 3 6 7 23-34  . 6 7 6 327 7.8
CARLWELL, Brian 12-22  . 5 4 5 1-4  . 2 5 0 6-9  . 6 6 7 31 3.4 76-126  . 6 0 3 2-6  . 3 3 3 37-65  . 5 6 9 191 4.4
FRANKLIN, LaBradford 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 7-7 1.000 20 2.2 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 3 7-7 1.000 20 2.2
SHELTON, Tim 6-24  . 2 5 0 1-9  . 1 1 1 4-5  . 8 0 0 17 2.4 136-288  . 4 7 2 14-46  . 3 0 4 68-119  . 5 7 1 354 6.6
CHERIET, Mehdi 6-14  . 4 2 9 1-7  . 1 4 3 4-4 1.000 17 2.1 68-144  . 4 7 2 15-54  . 2 7 8 27-39  . 6 9 2 178 4.1
FRANKLIN, Jamaal 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 1.0 2-4  . 5 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 1.0
WILLIAMS, Alec 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 1.0 9-21  . 4 2 9 2-6  . 3 3 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 25 1.8

TOTALS o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to o-reb d-reb t-reb pf fo ast to a/to

LEONARD, Kawhi 28 58 86 22 0 21 12 1.8 147 275 422 107 3 86 89 1.0
WHITE, Billy 20 16 36 23 0 18 14 1.3 212 281 493 286 9 122 177 0.7
GAY, D.J. 4 20 24 12 0 32 17 1.9 45 159 204 138 1 260 161 1.6
THOMAS, Malcolm 18 35 53 27 1 19 22 0.9 108 205 313 100 2 96 88 1.1
RAHON, James 5 11 16 19 1 8 5 1.6 5 11 16 19 1 8 5 1.6
TAPLEY, Chase 8 18 26 11 0 11 14 0.8 29 73 102 61 0 83 53 1.6
CARLWELL, Brian 4 13 17 7 0 2 4 0.5 42 70 112 73 1 17 36 0.5
FRANKLIN, LaBradford 1 6 7 5 0 10 7 1.4 1 6 7 5 0 10 7 1.4
SHELTON, Tim 4 11 15 10 0 4 4 1.0 94 119 213 110 4 66 50 1.3
CHERIET, Mehdi 5 3 8 8 0 1 5 0.2 34 50 84 67 3 22 27 0.8
FRANKLIN, Jamaal 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0.0
WILLIAMS, Alec 1 3 4 2 0 0 0 0.0 3 15 18 17 0 3 3 1.0
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